TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Research Services Germany 234		106/14/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY
GmbH		00/11/2010	COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eResearch Technology GmbH
Street Address:	Leibnitzstrasse 7
City:	Hochberg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	97204
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Typ	е	Number	Word Mark
Registration Numb	er:	2528306	AMOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)236-8176

 Phone:
 312-236-8500

Email: docket@cookalex.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: COOK ALEX Ltd.

Address Line 1: 200 W. Adams Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2850

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1217-0915

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0022 2528306

CH \$40,00

900204537

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel H. Bock
Signature:	/Joel H. Bock/
Date:	10/13/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment412170915#page1.tif source=Assignment412170915#page2.tif source=Assignment412170915#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0023

Co	ommercial register B of the magistrat`s cour	t Würzburg		rintout pt. 21, 2010 13:35	Nummer of the company: page 1 of 3	HRB 10688
Number of Entry	a) Commercial name b) Place of business, establishment, domestic business address, authorized recipient, subsidiaries c) corporate purpose	Basic- or seed capital	a) General representation rules b) Board of management, management body, managing directors, personally liable partners, general managers, authorized representatives and special power of representation	Power of procuration	a) Form of organization, beginning, articles or contract of association b) Other legal relationships	a) Registration day b) Notes
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	a) Research Services Germany 234 GmbH b) Höchberg Business address: Leibnitzstraße 7, 97204 Höchberg c) The design, manufacture and marketing of medical products and systems and the provision of services for clinical research (Research Services) and in medical supplies to support the electronic collection and processing of data.	25 000.00 EUR	a) If only one general manager is appointed, he shall represent the company atone, if there are several general managers appointed, the company will be represented by two general managers or by a general manager acting jointly with an authorized signatory. b) Appointed: General manager: Schülke, Hans Joachim, Winterhausen, *May 10, 1961 individually authorized to represent the company; with the authorization to act on behalf of the company when performing legal transactions with himself under his own name or as representative of a third party. Appointed: General manager: ter Grote, Paulus Theodorus Maria, Sommerhausen, *Aug. 9, 1958 individually authorized to represent the company; with the authorization to act on behalf of the company when performing legal transactions with himself under his own name or as representative of a third party. Appointed: General manager: Wulf, James Vincent, Signy/Switzerland, *Jan. 27, 1962 individually authorized to represent the company; with the authorization to act on behalf of the company when performing legal transactions with himself under his own name or as representative of a third party.		a) Limited Liability Company Contract of association of March 26, 2010	a) May 6, 2010 Müller-Mück
3		25 100.00 EUR			a) The company general meeting of March 11, 2010 has decided to increase the seed capital by 100.00 EUR for the purpose of division and the amendments of § 3 (seed capital) to the articles of association	a) May, 28, 2010 Müller-Mück b) Electronic publication of the annexes 2.1.2.a) and

TRADEMARK REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0024 Commercial register B of the magistrat`s court Würzburg

Printout in Sent 21, 2010 1: Nummer of the company:

HRB 10688

retrieval on Sept. 21, 2010 13:35 page 2 of 3

Number of Entry	a) Commercial name b) Place of business, establishment, domestic business address, authorized recipient, subsidiaries c) corporate purpose	basic- or seed capital	a) General representation rules b) board of management, management body, managing directors, personally liable partners, general managers, authorized representatives and a special power of representation	Power of procuration	a) Form of organization, beginning, articles or contract of association b) Other legal relationships	a) Registration day b) Notes
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
					b) The company has taken over part of the assets of CareFusion Germany 234 GmbH with its seat in Höchberg (magistrat's court Würzburg HRB 7004) by spin-off pursuant to the spin-off agreement of May 11, 2010, as well as decision of its company general meeting of May 11, 2010 and decision of the company general meeting of May 11, 2010.	2.1.2.b) from the spin-off contract of May 11, 2010 is omitted because of its large size. The annexes can be inspected at the court registry.
3	a) eResearch Technology GmbH				a) The company general meeting of May 28, 2010 with addendum dated June 8, 2010 has adopted the chance in §§ 1 (commercial name and place of business, form of organisation) and 4 (accounting year and term of the company) of the articles of association.	a) June 14, 2010 Merkle
4	a) eResearch Technology GmbH					a) June 29, 2010 Merkle b) Col. 2: company name corrected ex officio
5			b) Quit: General manager: Wulf, James Vincent, Signy/Switzerland, *Jan. 27, 1962 Appointed: General manager: McKelvey, Michael J.; Arlington, *Apr. 19, 1952 individually authorized to represent the company; with the authorization to act on behalf of the company when performing legal transactions with himself as representative of a third party. Appointed: General manager: Schneck, Keith D., Ambler., *June. 5, 1955 individually authorized to represent the company; with the authorization to act on behalf of the company when performing legal transactions with himself as representative of a third party.			a) Feb. 7, 2008 Hopp
				TI	RADEMARK	

REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0025

Commercial register B of the magistrat's court Würzburg

RECORDED: 10/13/2011

Printout retrieval on Sept. 21, 2010 13:35

Nummer of the company: page 3 of 3

HRB 10688

on Sept. 21, 2010 13:35 page 3 o

Number of Entry	a) Commercial name b) Place of business, establishment, domestic business address, authorized recipient, subsidiaries c) corporate purpose	basic- or seed capital	a) General representation rules b) board of management, management body, managing directors, personally liable partners, general managers, authorized representatives and a special power of representation	Power of procuration	a) Form of organization, beginning, articles or contract of association b) Other legal relationships	a) Registration day b) Notes
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
			Appointed: General manager: Furlong, Amy, Doylestown, *May 30, 1972 individually authorized to represent the company; with the authorization to act on behalf of the company when performing legal transactions with himself as representative of a third party. Appointed: General manager: Devine, Thomas P., Frechntown, *Sept.19, 1952 individually authorized to represent the company; with the authorization to act on behalf of the company when performing legal transactions with himself as representative of a third party. Power of representation changed, now: General manager: Ter Grote, Paulus, Theodorus, Maria, Sommerhausen, *Aug. 9, 1958 authorized jointly with another general manager or authorized signatory; with the authorization to act in the name of the company when performing legal transactions with himself as representative of a third party. Power of representation changed, now: General manager: Schülke, Hans Joachim, Winterhausen, *May. 10, 1961 authorized jointly with another general manager or authorized signatory; with the authorization to act in the name of the company when performing legal transactions with himself as representative of a third party.			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0026